
GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES
$4,688,559,848

43.2%

LOCAL TAXES
$672,872,735

6.2%

COMMONWEALTH REVENUE
$1,318,122,573

12.1%

FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
$285,982,377

2.6%

OTHER REVENUE
$2,178,764,082

20.1%

CHARGES FOR SERVICES
$555,644,026

5.1%

FINES AND FORFEITURES
$8,683,504

0.1%

SALE OF BONDS
$274,000,000

2.5%

REVENUE FROM THE USE OF 
MONEY AND PROPERTY

$789,267,682
7.3%

PERMITS, FEES AND 
REGULATORY LICENSES

$82,786,729
0.8%

FY 2025 ADVERTISED BUDGET PLAN

For presentation purposes, Personal Property Taxes of $211,313,944 that are reimbursed by the Commonwealth as a result of the
Personal Property Tax Relief Act of 1998 are included in the Personal Property Taxes category.

TOTAL REVENUE = $10,854,683,556

(subcategories in millions)

Real Estate
Personal Property

$3,875.9
$812.7

School Operating
General Fund
Other

$977.5
$114.3
$226.3

General Obligation Bonds $274.0

Sewer Bond Revenue
Refuse
General Fund
School Food Services
Other

$298.4
$103.6

$69.1
$36.7
$47.8

School Health & Flexible Benefits
Educ. Employees' Retirement
County Employees' Retirement
Health Benefits
Uniformed Retirement
Police Retirement
Vehicle Services
School Operating
Other

$551.7
$494.6
$379.0
$201.7
$128.4

$96.6
$91.3
$82.7

$152.8

Grants
School Food Services
School Operating
School Grants
General Fund
Other

$65.7
$58.2
$51.1
$51.0
$41.2
$18.8

REVENUE ALL FUNDS
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